
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.134539.2

HOUSE BILL 181

45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001

INTRODUCED BY

Miguel P. Garcia

AN ACT

RELATING TO LIQUOR CONTROL; REQUIRING DRAM SHOP JUDGMENTS TO

BE CONSIDERED IN RENEWING A LICENSE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 60-6B-5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1981,

Chapter 39, Section 41, as amended) is amended to read:

"60-6B-5.  EXPIRATION AND RENEWAL OF LICENSES.--

A.  All licenses provided for in the Liquor Control

Act, except nonresident licenses and common carrier

registrations, shall expire on June 30 of each year and may be

renewed from year to year under the rules of the department.  

B.  Current nonresident licenses and common carrier

registrations shall expire on June 30, 1998 and may be renewed

for three-year periods thereafter.  

C.  Prior to renewing a license, the director shall



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.134539.2

determine:

(1)  whether any of the licensees under his

jurisdiction are delinquent in any taxes administered by the

taxation and revenue department as of June 1 of each renewal

period [The director shall also determine];

(2)  if a license should not be renewed

because of multiple judgments of liability predicated upon

Section 41-11-1 NMSA 1978 against the licensee; or

(3)  whether [or not] there exists any other

reason why a license should not be renewed.  

D.  If the director determines that the license

should not be renewed, he shall enter an order requiring the

licensee, after notice, to show cause why his license should

be renewed, and he shall conduct a hearing on the matter.  If,

after the hearing, the director finds that the licensee is

qualified, he shall renew the license."

- 2 -


