1	HOUSE BILL 181
2	45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Miguel P. Garcia
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO LIQUOR CONTROL; REQUIRING DRAM SHOP JUDGMENTS TO
12	BE CONSIDERED IN RENEWING A LICENSE.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 60-6B-5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1981,
16	Chapter 39, Section 41, as amended) is amended to read:
17	"60-6B-5. EXPIRATION AND RENEWAL OF LICENSES
18	<u>A.</u> All licenses provided for in the Liquor Control
19	Act, except nonresident licenses and common carrier
20	registrations, shall expire on June 30 of each year and may be
21	renewed from year to year under the rules of the department.
22	<u>B.</u> Current nonresident licenses and common carrier
23	registrations shall expire on June 30, 1998 and may be renewed
24	for three-year periods thereafter.
25	<u>C. Prior to renewing a license</u> , the director shall
	. 134539. 2

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [<del>bracketed mterial</del>] = delete

1	determi ne:
2	(1) whether any of the licensees under his
3	jurisdiction are delinquent in any taxes administered by the
4	taxation and revenue department as of June 1 of each renewal
5	period [ <del>The director shall also determine</del> ];
6	(2) if a license should not be renewed
7	because of multiple judgments of liability predicated upon
8	<u>Section 41-11-1 NMSA 1978 against the licensee; or</u>
9	(3) whether [ <del>or not</del> ] there exists any other
10	reason why a license should not be renewed.
11	<u>D.</u> If the director determines that the license
12	should not be renewed, he shall enter an order requiring the
13	licensee, after notice, to show cause why his license should
14	be renewed, and he shall conduct a hearing on the matter. If,
15	after the hearing, the director finds that the licensee is
16	qualified, he shall renew the license."
17	- 2 -
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	. 134539. 2

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [<del>bracketed mterial</del>] = delete

I